



ENTERED

TICKET NUMBER 45007
 LOCATION Eureka KS
 FOREMAN Shannon Feik

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
 620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

**FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
 CEMENT**

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
10-3-13	4763	Durbin # 7	3	31S	10 E	E1K
CUSTOMER Lone Wolf Oil Co.			TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS P.O. Box 241			445	Dave G		
CITY Moline			667	Merle R		
STATE KS			611	Joey K		
ZIP CODE 67353						

JOB TYPE 4/5 ⁰ HOLE SIZE 7 7/8" HOLE DEPTH 2070' CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 5 1/2" @ 15.50 #
 CASING DEPTH 2065.07' KB DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING _____ OTHER _____
 SLURRY WEIGHT 126 + 136 SLURRY VOL 99 Bbl WATER gal/sk 7.0 + 7.0 CEMENT LEFT IN CASING 2.28' PUP
 DISPLACEMENT 49 3/4 DISPLACEMENT PSI 800 MIX PSI Bump Plug @ 1300 RATE Displace @ 5 BPM

REMARKS: Rig up to 5 1/2" casing. Break circulation w/ 5 Bbl H2O. Mixed 250 SKS 60/40 portmix cement w/ 8% gel & 1# phenoseal/sk as our lead cement. Tailed in w/ 60 SKS Thickset w/ 5# Kol-seal/sk & 1# phenoseal/sk. Shut down wash out pump & lines & displace w/ 60 Bbl H2O. Final pumping pressure of _____ psi, bumped plug @ _____ psi. Plug & float held. Good circulation @ all times. No cement returns to surface. Was getting our water ahead back & had some green streaks in it. Cement should not be too far down.

Centralizers on #1, 3, 5, Centralizer & Basket on # 35 592.09' From Ground level down

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401	1	PUMP CHARGE	1085.00	1085.00 ✓
5406	35	MILEAGE	4.20	147.00 ✓
1131	250 SKS	60/40 portmix cement } Lead	13.18	3295.00 ✓
1118 B	1720 #	60/40 @ 8% } Cement	.22	378.40 ✓
1107A	750 #	Phenoseal @ 1#/sk } Cement	1.35	337.50 ✓
1126A	60 SKS	Thickset cement } Tail	20.16	1209.60 ✓
1110A	300 #	Kol-seal @ 5#/sk } Cement	.46	138.00 ✓
1107A	60 #	Phenoseal @ 1#/sk } Cement	1.35	81.00 ✓
5407A	14.05 Tons	Ton mileage bulk Truck	1.41	693.36 ✓
4454	1	5 1/2" Latch down Plug	266.75	266.75 ✓
4104	1	5 1/2" Cement Basket	240.00	240.00 ✓
4130	4	5 1/2" Centralizers	50.50	202.00 ✓
4203	1	5 1/2" Guide Shoe	168.00	168.00 ✓
4228 B	1	5 1/2" AFU insert	180.75	180.75 ✓
		<u>"Thanks Shannon & crew"</u>	Sub Total	8422.36 ✓
			7.15% SALES TAX	464.53 ✓
			ESTIMATED TOTAL	8886.89 ✓

Ravin 3737

063005

AUTHORIZATION _____ TITLE _____ DATE _____

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.



ENTERED

TICKET NUMBER 43563
LOCATION Eureka
FOREMAN Steve Mead

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
CEMENT

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
10-1-13	4763	Durbin #7	3	31S	10E	EIK
CUSTOMER Lone Wolf Oil Co.			TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS Box 241			485	Alan m.		
CITY Moline			667	Zavi A		
STATE KS		ZIP CODE 67353				

JOB TYPE Surface G HOLE SIZE 12 1/4 HOLE DEPTH 42' CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 8 5/8
 CASING DEPTH 41' DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING _____ OTHER _____
 SLURRY WEIGHT _____ SLURRY VOL _____ WATER gal/sk _____ CEMENT LEFT in CASING _____
 DISPLACEMENT 2.6bbls DISPLACEMENT PSI _____ MIX PSI _____ RATE _____

REMARKS: Safety meeting. Rig up to 8 5/8 casing. Break circulation w/ fresh water. Mix 45 sks Class A cement w/ 3% CaCl2, 2% Gel. Displace w/ 2 bbls fresh water. Shut well in. Good cement returns to surface. Job complete Rig down

Thank you

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
54013	1	PUMP CHARGE	870.00	870.00 ✓
5406	40	MILEAGE	4.20	168.00 ✓
11045	45 SKS	Class A Cement	15.70	706.50 ✓
1102	130 ²	3% CaCl2	.78	101.40 ✓
11180	85 ²	2% Gel	.22	18.70 ✓
5407	2.12	Ten Mileage Bulk Truck	m/c	368.00 ✓
			SubTotal	2232.60
			SALES TAX	59.10
			ESTIMATED TOTAL	2291.70

Ravin 3737

263031

215%

AUTHORIZATION

Cotton

TITLE

DATE

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.



CONSOLIDATED
Oil Well Services, LLC

ENTERED

TICKET NUMBER 45089

LOCATION Eureka KS 170

FOREMAN Ed Strickler

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

Rice bed bed

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

CEMENT API = NA

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
10-15-13	4763	Durbin # 7	3	315	10E	EIK
CUSTOMER			TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
Lone Wolf Oil Co.			485	AB		
MAILING ADDRESS			667	Jay K.		
P.O. Box 241						
CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE				
Moline	KS	67353				

JOB TYPE Acid Cement HOLE SIZE _____ HOLE DEPTH 2070' CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 5 1/2 - 15 1/2"
 CASING DEPTH 2065.07' DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING _____ OTHER _____
 SLURRY WEIGHT _____ SLURRY VOL _____ WATER gal/sk _____ CEMENT LEFT in CASING _____
 DISPLACEMENT 53 BBLs DISPLACEMENT PSI 200" MIX PSI _____ RATE 2 1/2 BPM

REMARKS: Safety meeting - Rig up to 5 1/2 - 15 1/2" casing - pump 3.50" 15 1/2" mud acid
Follow 47.9' BALS water - hole loaded - psi to 100" wait few mins - psi to 200"
wait few mins - well broke 500" - pump 1/2 acid 2 BPM - wait few mins - pump
rest acid 5 BALS over flush shut down 100" - 1 min well went on 1/2 BPM V/C
Acid Job complete Rig down.
Ran 1" pipe to 170' tagged cement, mixed 35 sec 60/40 Perm cement w/ 4% gel @ 14"/gal
pull 1" out, well stayed full. Job complete Rig down

Thank you
Ed - AB

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5303	1	PUMP CHARGE	840.00	840.00
5306	35	MILEAGE	4.00	140.00
3107	350 Gallons	15 1/2 mud acid HCL	1.75	612.50
3166	1 Gallons	Acid Inhibitor	50.00	50.00
3171	1 Gallon	IRON CONTROL	40.00	40.00
3175	1 Gallon	NON Emul	33.00	33.00
3134	1/2 Gallon	SURFACE Tension Reducer	36.00	18.00
3122	50"	ARF	3.70	185.00
3172	2 1/2 Gallons	KCL	35.18	87.95
1131	35 sec	60/40 Perm cement	13.18	461.30
1178	120"	4% gel	.22	26.40
5407	1.5	ten mileage bulk rate	n/c	368.00
			Subtotal	2862.15
			SALES TAX 7.15%	34.87
			ESTIMATED TOTAL	2897.02

063295

AUTHORIZATION by Rob Wolf TITLE Owner DATE 10-15-13

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.